2013-10-28

Focus Ratings - Uniques

UK & Irish Horse Racing Ratings

The following are the races where a Jockey has only one ride at that meeting and that horse is the Trainer's only horse at that meeting.

Produced purely for your information (and/or) entertainment. | am not a tipster!

Course
Galway
Galway
Galway
Galway

Galway

Naas

Naas

Redcar
Redcar

Redcar

RS = R4 status.
CW = Course Winner.
GP = Going Places.

Time
2:05
2:35
3:05
4:05
4:35

3:45
4:15

1:40
2:40
4:10

RS D Horse

3 Tistrueforme

3 Caim Hill

1 Marchese Marconi
3 Goonyella

2 Onwiththeparty

2 Alpha And Omega
3 Trioka Bob

1 Bold Captain

3 Montjess

2 Big Storm Coming
D = Draw.

DW = Distance Winner.

CWs = Course Wins.

Jockey

Mr D M Spillane
Mr R J Kiely
Miss S OBrien
Mr J E Flynn

Brian Cawley

Brian Hayes

Mr J T Carroll

Joe Doyle
Richard Kingscote

Shane Gray

JWP
0.00%
100.00%
14.29%
0.00%
33.33%

7.69%
0.00%

12.50%
20.00%
18.18%

JWP = Jockey Win %.

CDW = Course & Distance Winner.

CP = Course Places.

Trainer

Michael C Griffin
Philip Fenton

A P O'Brien

J T R Dreaper
C F Swan

Charles Coakley
V T Keane

John Quinn
Tom Dascombe

Brian Ellison

Form
F306
6P673
412228
133P1
S313

54691

262

742446
95512

LTO CIC
23
67

185

10 No
37 No
42 No

LTO = Days since last race.

R4 = R4.

BF = Beaten Fav.

Ccw
No
Yes
No
No
No

No
No

No
No
No

DW
No

Yes
Yes
Yes

No

Yes

No

No
No

Yes

CIC = Change in Class.
GW = Going Winner.
F/C = My forecast Price.

CDW BF

No No O
No No 1
No No 1
No No 1
No No 1
No No O
No No O
No No O
No No O
No Yes 0
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GW GP CWs CP Sex
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R4

1.35
3.60
5.60
3.61
3.35

3.73
2.00

3.44
3.29
3.32

FiC
17.00 |
7.33 |
2.44
8.50

8.00

6.50 |
19.33 [

650 |
7.25 [
6.25 [
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