## The following are the races where a Jockey has only one ride at that meeting and that horse is the Trainer's only horse at that meeting.

Produced purely for your information (and/or) entertainment. I am not a tipster!

Course	Time	RS D	Horse	Jockey	JWP	Trainer	Form	LTO	CIC	CW	DW	CDW	/ BF	GW	GP	CWs	СР	Sex	R4	F/C
Galway	2:05	3	Tistrueforme	Mr D M Spillane	0.00%	Michael C Griffin	F306	23		No	No	No	No	0	0	0	0	m	1.35	17.00 [ ]
Galway	2:35	3	Caim Hill	Mr R J Kiely	100.00%	Philip Fenton	6P673	67		Yes	Yes	No	No	1	2	0	0	g	3.60	7.33 [ ]
Galway	3:05	1	Marchese Marconi	Miss S OBrien	14.29%	A P O'Brien	412228	8		No	Yes	No	No	1	0	0	0	С	5.60	2.44 [ ]
Galway	4:05	3	Goonyella	Mr J E Flynn	0.00%	J T R Dreaper	133P1	185		No	Yes	No	No	1	2	0	0	g	3.61	8.50 [ ]
Galway	4:35	2	Onwiththeparty	Brian Cawley	33.33%	C F Swan	S313	8		No	No	No	No	1	1	0	0	g	3.35	8.00 [ ]
Naas	3:45	2	Alpha And Omega	Brian Hayes	7.69%	Charles Coakley	54691	8		No	Yes	No	No	0	0	0	0	g	3.73	6.50 [ ]
Naas	4:15	3	Trioka Bob	Mr J T Carroll	0.00%	V T Keane	6	20		No	No	No	No	0	0	0	0	g	2.00	19.33 [ ]
Redcar	1:40	1 2	Bold Captain	Joe Doyle	12.50%	John Quinn	262	10	No	No	No	No	No	0	1	0	1	С	3.44	6.50 [ ]
Redcar	2:40	3 7	Montjess	Richard Kingscote	20.00%	Tom Dascombe	742446	37	No	No	No	No	No	0	0	0	1	f	3.29	7.25 [ ]
Redcar	4:10	2 6	Big Storm Coming	Shane Gray	18.18%	Brian Ellison	95512	42	No	No	Yes	No	Yes	0	0	1	1	g	3.32	6.25 [ ]

RS = R4 status.	D = Draw.	JWP = Jockey Win %.	LTO = Days since last race.	CIC = Change in Class.
CW = Course Winner.	DW = Distance Winner.	CDW = Course & Distance Winner.	BF = Beaten Fav.	GW = Going Winner.
GP = Going Places.	CWs = Course Wins.	CP = Course Places.	R4 = R4.	F/C = My forecast Price.